2017
PCCI TOP DOG CONTENDERS

RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
1
Owner: B TAN, D TAN, A GO & J CHUA Breeder: ciNDY wiLLIAMS
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/19/17 138TH FCI ALL BREED RONY DOEDIINS BOB,BIG,BIS-2 501 2,774
01/19/17  9TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED JUAN LUIS MARTINEZ BOB,BIG 13
01/20/17  10TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED DESMOND MURPHY BOB,BIG 13
01/20/17  10TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL DESMOND MURPHY BOB,BIG,BIS 538
BREED
01/20/17 139TH FCI ALL BREED JOSE LUIS PAYRO BOBBIGBIS-3 322
01/21/17  11TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED JACQUI WEEKES BOB,BIGBIS-3 320
01/21/17  11TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL JOSE LUIS PAYRO BOB,BIG 14
BREED
01/21/17 140TH FCI ALL BREED/PHILIPPINE MICHAEL CAMAC BOB,BIG 13
WINNER 2017
01/22/17  12TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED BILL SHELTON BOB,BIG 9
01/22/17  12TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL RONY DOEDIINS BOB,BIG 8
BREED
01/22/17  141ST FCI ALL BREED/CRUFTS RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BOBBIGBIS-2 392
QUALIFIER 2018
03/19/17 143RD FCI ALL BREED CARMEN SALUD NAVARRO GUISADO BOB,BIG,BIS-3 145
04/23/17 481ST PCCI ALL BREED DAVID MILLER BOB,BIG 11
05/27/17 144TH FCI ALL-BREED WAYNE BURTON BOB,BIG,BIS-3 149
05/28/17 145TH FCI ALL-BREED MARJA TALVITIE BOBBIGBIS-2 284
06/17/17 146TH FCI ALL-BREED KAREN MCINTYRE BOB,BIG 3
06/18/17 147TH FCI ALL-BREED DUSAN PAUNOVIC BOB,BIG 3
07/14/17 148TH FCI ALL-BREED DENIS KUZELJ BOB,BIG 6
07/15/17 149TH FCI ALL-BREED OLGA ROMANOVA BOB,BIG 6
07/16/17 150TH FCI ALL-BREED SERGHEI VOLINETS BOB,BIG 6
08/19/17 151st FCI ALL-BREED GERARDO BERNARD BOB,BIG 2
08/20/17 152nd FCI ALL-BREED FRANCISCO RUIZ RODRIGUEZ BOB,BIG 2
09/16/17 153rd FCI ALL-BREED MASAMI URYU BOB,BIG 5
09/17/17 154th FCI ALL-BREED OLEG YANCHEV BOBBIG 5
10/22117 156th FCI ALL-BREED SEAN DELMAR BOBBIG 4
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED

2
Owner: A GO, D SIM & J CHUA Breeder: sy viA BUTLER/JOEL BUTLER
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PIS TOTAL
01/19/17 138TH FCI ALL BREED RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BOB 9 2,700
01/19/17 9TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED JACQUI WEEKES BOB 12
01/19/17  9TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL RONY DOEDIINS BOB 12
BREED
01/20/17 10TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED GUY SPAGNOLO BOB,BIG-2 86
01/20/17 10TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL EDD BIVIN BOB,BIG-4 73
BREED
01/20/17 139TH FCI ALL BREED MIGUEL ANGEL MARTINEZ BOB 9
01/21/17 11TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL EDD BIVIN BOB,BIG,BIS-2 434
BREED
01/21/17 140TH FCI ALL BREED/PHILIPPINE CLAUDIO DE GUILIANI BOB,BIG-2 86
WINNER 2017
01/22/17 12TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED FRANCESCO COCHETTI BOB,BIG-3 77
01/22/17 12TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BILL SHELTON BOB,BIG,BIS-2 413
BREED
01/22/17  141ST FCI ALL BREED/CRUFTS ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO BOB,BIG-2 91
QUALIFIER 2018
03/19/17 143RD FCI ALL BREED CARMEN SALUD NAVARRO GUISADO BOB,BIG-4 23
04/22/17 480TH PCCI ALL BREED STEVE GLADSTONE BOB,BIG-2 41
04/23/17 481ST PCCI ALL BREED DAVID MILLER BOB,BIG,BIS-2 272
05/27/17 144TH FCI ALL-BREED WAYNE BURTON BOB,BIG-3 23
05/28/17 145TH FCI ALL-BREED MARJA TALVITIE BOB,BIG-2 34
06/17/17 146TH FCI ALL-BREED KAREN MCINTYRE BOB,BIG,BIS 310
06/18/17 147TH FCI ALL-BREED DUSAN PAUNOVIC BOB,BIG-4 18
07/14/17 148TH FCI ALL-BREED DENIS KUZELJ BOB,BIG,BIS-2 246
07/15/17 149TH FCI ALL-BREED OLGA ROMANOVA BOB,BIG,BIS 308
07/16/17 150TH FCI ALL-BREED SERGHEI VOLINETS BOB,BIG-2 34
08/19/17 151st FCI ALL-BREED GERARDO BERNARD BOB,BIG-3 19
08/20/17 152nd FCI ALL-BREED FRANCISCO RUIZ RODRIGUEZ BOB,BIG 30
09/17/17 154th FCI ALL-BREED OLEG YANCHEV BOB,BIG-3 39
10/21/17 155th FCI ALL-BREED CATHY DELMAR BOB 1
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
3
Owner: JANET & EDWIN OLIVAREZ,ALEXANDER & HENSON TAN Breeder: \R. HENSON TAN & ALEXANDER TAN
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/19/17 9TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL MICHAEL FORTE BOB,BIG-2 111 2,235
BREED
01/20/17  10TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED GUY SPAGNOLO BOB,BIG-3 104
01/20/17 10TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL MICHAEL FORTE BOB,BIG 111
BREED
01/20/17 139TH FCI ALL BREED RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BOB,BIG-4 100
01/21/17 11TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL MICHAEL FORTE BOB 21
BREED
01/21/17 140TH FCI ALL BREED/PHILIPPINE RONY DOEDIINS BOB,BIG-3 86
WINNER 2017
01/22/17  12TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED GUY SPAGNOLO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 393
01/22/17 12TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL EDD BIVIN BOB 21
BREED
03/18/17 142ND FCI ALL BREED ANTHONY KELLY BOB,BIG-2 38
03/19/17 143RD FCI ALL BREED CARMEN SALUD NAVARRO GUISADO BOB,BIG,BIS-2 268
04/22/17 480TH PCCI ALL BREED STEVE GLADSTONE BOB,BIG-3 39
04/23/17 481ST PCCI ALL BREED DAVID MILLER BOB,BIG-4 32
06/17/17 146TH FCI ALL-BREED KAREN MCINTYRE BOB,BIG-2 51
07/14117 148TH FCI ALL-BREED DENIS KUZELJ BOB,BIG-2 43
07/15/17 149TH FCI ALL-BREED OLGA ROMANOVA BOB,BIG-4 30
07/16/17 150TH FCI ALL-BREED SERGHEI VOLINETS BOB,BIG,BIS 308
08/19/17 151st FCI ALL-BREED GERARDO BERNARD BOB,BIG 52
09/17/17 154th FCI ALL-BREED OLEG YANCHEV BOB,BIG-2 49
10/21/17 155th FCI ALL-BREED CATHY DELMAR BOB,BIG,BIS-2 236
11/26/17 157th FCI ALL-BREED LYNETTE NIEMANN BOB,BIG,BIS-3 137
11/26/17 158th FCI ALL-BREED SUSAN PACKER BOB 5
4

PHIL HOF/PW'16/JR CH SUN VALLEY ONE DIRECTION, PCCISB 43677L5 (M)

Owner: JAZMINE MAE R NANAS Breeder: jAzZMINE MAE R NARAS

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/19/17 9TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL JOSE LUIS PAYRO BOB,BIG-2 81 1,826
BREED

01/20/17  10TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL DESMOND MURPHY BOB,BIG,BIS-3 326
BREED

04/22/17 480TH PCCI ALL BREED STEVE GLADSTONE BOB,BIG,BIS 341

04/23/17 481ST PCCI ALL BREED DAVID MILLER BOB,BIG,BIS 344

07/14/17 148TH FCI ALL-BREED DENIS KUZELJ BOB,BIG,BIS 309

08/20/17 152nd FCI ALL-BREED FRANCISCO RUIZ RODRIGUEZ BOB,BIG,BIS-3 121

10/22/17 156th FCI ALL-BREED SEAN DELMAR BOB,BIG,BIS 304
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED
5
Owner: MARK JEFFERSON G CHIU Breeder: | ORRETTA PYEATT & ALLEN PYEATT
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/19/17 138TH FCI ALL BREED MICHAEL CAMAC BOB 11 1,364
01/19/17 9TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED EDD BIVIN BOB 11
01/20/17 10TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED BILL SHELTON BOB 11
01/20/17 139TH FCI ALL BREED MICHAEL FORTE BOB 11
01/21/17 11TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED JOSE LUIS PAYRO BOB,BIG-2 90
01/21/17 11TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL RONY DOEDIJNS BOB,BIG-4 75
BREED
01/21/17 140TH FCI ALL BREED/PHILIPPINE CLAUDIO DE GUILIANI BOB 11
WINNER 2017
01/22/17 12TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED FRANCESCO COCHETTI BOB,BIG-4 70
01/22/17 12TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL GUY SPAGNOLO BOB,BIG-4 57
BREED
03/18/17 142ND FCI ALL BREED ANTHONY KELLY BOB,BIG-4 24
04/22/17 480TH PCCI ALL BREED STEVE GLADSTONE BOB,BIG-3 37
04/23/17 481ST PCCI ALL BREED DAVID MILLER BOB 5
05/28/17 145TH FCI ALL-BREED MARJA TALVITIE BOB,BIG 41
08/20/17 152nd FCI ALL-BREED FRANCISCO RUIZ RODRIGUEZ BOB,BIG-4 9
09/16/17 153rd FCI ALL-BREED MASAMI URYU BOB,BIG,BIS-2 299
10/21/17 155th FCI ALL-BREED CATHY DELMAR BOB,BIG-3 28
10/22/17 156th FCI ALL-BREED SEAN DELMAR BOB 3
11/26/17 157th FCI ALL-BREED LYNETTE NIEMANN BOB,BIG,BIS 307
11/26/17 158th FCI ALL-BREED SUSAN PACKER BOB,BIG,BIS-2 264

PHIL HOF/APAC/SEA CH/PW'17 KINTANAR'S PROOF OF LIFE, PCCISB 31366J3 (M

Owner: ALVIN CHIONG & LUALHATI K CHUA & EUGENE CHUA Breeder: \RsS. LUALHATI K CHUA & EUGENE CH
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/19/17 138TH FCI ALL BREED FRANCESCO COCHETTI BOB,BIG-3 90 1,321
01/19/17  9TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED JUAN LUIS MARTINEZ BOB,BIG-2 96
01/19/17 9TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BILL SHELTON BOB,BIG-2 112

BREED
01/20/17  10TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED GUY SPAGNOLO BOB,BIG-4 76
01/20/17 10TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL MICHAEL FORTE BOB,BIG-3 87

BREED
01/20/17 139TH FCI ALL BREED RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BOB,BIG 104
01/21/17  11TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED EDD BIVIN BOB,BIG-3 79
01/21/17 11TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL DESMOND MURPHY BOB,BIG-3 91

BREED
01/21/17 140TH FCI ALL BREED/PHILIPPINE CLAUDIO DE GUILIANI BOB,BIG-3 77

WINNER 2017

01/22/17  12TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED FRANCESCO COCHETTI BOB 16
01/22/17 12TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL CARLA MOLINARI BOB,BIG-2 87

BREED
01/22/17  141ST FCI ALL BREED/CRUFTS MIGUEL ANGEL MARTINEZ BOB 16

QUALIFIER 2018

03/19/17 143RD FCI ALL BREED CARMEN SALUD NAVARRO GUISADO BOB,BIG,BIS 339
04/23/17 481ST PCCI ALL BREED DAVID MILLER BOB,BIG-3 40
05/28/17 145TH FCI ALL-BREED MARJA TALVITIE BOB 11
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RANK BREED

7
PHIL HOF/JR CH/TH CH/PW'17 BURBERRY HAREWOOD TERRIFIC'S JUST ONE L

NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX

Owner: DR. EDGAR SALVOSA JR & JEDY D K CHUA & AARON S Breeder: | HoLLE/K BATZNER/J HOLLE/M & A PE
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/19/17 138TH FCI ALL BREED MICHAEL FORTE BOB,BIG-2 38 1,203
01/19/17  9TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL EDD BIVIN BOB 1

BREED
01/20/17  10TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED DESMOND MURPHY BOB,BIG-3 38
01/20/17 139TH FCI ALL BREED CARLA MOLINARI BOB 1
01/21/17  11TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED JACQUI WEEKES BOB,BIG-4 40
01/21/17  11TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BOB,BIG-2 40

BREED
01/21/17 140TH FCI ALL BREED/PHILIPPINE MICHAEL CAMAC BOB,BIG-3 38

WINNER 2017

03/18/17 142ND FCI ALL BREED ANTHONY KELLY BOB,BIG-2 23
03/19/17 143RD FCI ALL BREED CARMEN SALUD NAVARRO GUISADO BOB,BIG-3 4
04/22/17 480TH PCCI ALL BREED STEVE GLADSTONE BOB,BIG,BIS-3 167
04/23/17 481ST PCCI ALL BREED DAVID MILLER BOB,BIG-2 9
05/27/17 144TH FCI ALL-BREED WAYNE BURTON BOB,BIG-2 13
05/28/17 145TH FCI ALL-BREED MARJA TALVITIE BOB,BIG,BIS 337
06/18/17 147TH FCI ALL-BREED DUSAN PAUNOQVIC BIOB,BIG,BIS 312
07/14/17 148TH FCI ALL-BREED DENIS KUZELJ BOB,BIG 23
07/15/17 149TH FCI ALL-BREED OLGA ROMANOVA BOB 1
07/16/17 150TH FCI ALL-BREED SERGHEI VOLINETS BOB,BIG 23
08/19/17 151st FCI ALL-BREED GERARDO BERNARD BOB,BIG 30
08/20/17 152nd FCI ALL-BREED FRANCISCO RUIZ RODRIGUEZ BOB,BIG-2 16
10/21/17 155th FCI ALL-BREED CATHY DELMAR BOB,BIG-2 20
10/22/17 156th FCI ALL-BREED SEAN DELMAR BOB,BIG 26
11/26/17 157th FCI ALL-BREED LYNETTE NIEMANN BOB,BIG-4 3

PHIL HOF/AM GR/BRA GR/SEA/APAC/PW'16 CH DOUBLE D GOT BE REAL (BRA),

Owner: LORELEI UY & EUGENE & ERYN GUENEVERE K CHUA Breeder: pANIEL BELOFF/SILVIA VETTORAZZO
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/19/17 138TH FCI ALL BREED JACQUI WEEKES BOB 15 1,051
01/19/17  9TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED CLAUDIO DE GUILIANI BOB 14

01/20/17  10TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED MICHAEL CAMAC BOB 14

01/20/17 10TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL JOSE LUIS PAYRO BOB,BIG-2 89

BREED

01/20/17 139TH FCI ALL BREED FRANCESCO COCHETTI BOB 14

01/21/17  11TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED EDD BIVIN BOB,BIG-2 111

01/21/17 140TH FCI ALL BREED/PHILIPPINE RONY DOEDIINS BOB 14

WINNER 2017
01/22/17  12TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED MIGUEL ANGEL MARTINEZ BOB,BIG-2 84
01/22/17 12TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BILL SHELTON BOB,BIG-2 99
BREED
01/22/17  141ST FCI ALL BREED/CRUFTS GUY SPAGNOLO BOB,BIG-3 80
QUALIFIER 2018

04/22/17 480TH PCCI ALL BREED STEVE GLADSTONE BOB,BIG-2 44

04/23/17 481ST PCCI ALL BREED DAVID MILLER BOB,BIG,BIS-3 150

05/27/17 144TH FCI ALL-BREED WAYNE BURTON BOB,BIG 55

06/18/17 147TH FCI ALL-BREED DUSAN PAUNOVIC BOB,BIG-4 31

07/14/117 148TH FCI ALL-BREED DENIS KUZELJ BOB,BIG,BIS-3 132

08/20/17 152nd FCI ALL-BREED FRANCISCO RUIZ RODRIGUEZ BOB,BIG-2 41

09/17/17 154th FCI ALL-BREED OLEG YANCHEV BOB,BIG-3 38

10/22/17 156th FCI ALL-BREED SEAN DELMAR BOB,BIG-4 26
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RANK

NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX

BREED

9

PHIL HOF/TH/APAC/SEA CH/PW'17 DESTINY'S FLASH FIRE (USA), PCCISB 58580

Owner:
DATE
01/19/17
01/19/17
01/19/17

01/20/17
01/20/17

01/20/17
01/21/17

01/21/17

01/22/17
01/22/17

01/22/17

04/22/17
04/23/17
05/28/17
06/17/17
06/18/17
07/15/17
07/16/17
10/21/17

PAUL MARVIN GUTIERREZ

SHOWCODE
138TH FCI ALL BREED

9TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED

9TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL
BREED

10TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED

10TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL
BREED

139TH FCI ALL BREED

11TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL
BREED

140TH FCI ALL BREED/PHILIPPINE

WINNER 2017

12TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED

12TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL
BREED

141ST FCI ALL BREED/CRUFTS

QUALIFIER 2018
480TH PCCI ALL BREED
481ST PCCI ALL BREED

145TH FCI ALL-BREED
146TH FCI ALL-BREED
147TH FCI ALL-BREED
149TH FCI ALL-BREED
150TH FCI ALL-BREED
155th FCI ALL-BREED

Breeder:
JUDGE
JACQUI WEEKES
CLAUDIO DE GUILIANI
MICHAEL FORTE

MICHAEL CAMAC
JOSE LUIS PAYRO

FRANCESCO COCHETTI
DESMOND MURPHY

RONY DOEDIINS

MIGUEL ANGEL MARTINEZ
BILL SHELTON

GUY SPAGNOLO

STEVE GLADSTONE
DAVID MILLER
MARJA TALVITIE
KAREN MCINTYRE
DUSAN PAUNOVIC
OLGA ROMANOVA
SERGHEI VOLINETS
CATHY DELMAR

LANA BOWES
AWARDS
BOB,BIG

BOB

BOB

BOB,BIG,BIS-3
BOB

BOB,BIG-2
BOB

BOB

BOB
BOB,BIG,BIS-3

BOB

BOB
BOB
BOB,BIG,BIS-3
BOB,BIG-4
BOB
BOB
BOB
BOB

PTS
113
7
6

260
7

112

10

PHIL HOF/AM/SEA/APAC CH/PW'17 DAYBREAK N HALLMARKS I'M ON FIRE (USA)

Owner: JOEL K TAN & ALBERT CHAN Breeder: k s GOMERO & A RUSSELL & R ACE &
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/19/17  9TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED EDD BIVIN BOB,BIG-3 78 939
01/20/17  10TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED BILL SHELTON BOB 9
01/20/17 139TH FCI ALL BREED MICHAEL FORTE BOB 9
01/21/17  11TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL RONY DOEDIINS BOB 9
BREED
01/21/17 140TH FCI ALL BREED/PHILIPPINE CLAUDIO DE GUILIANI BOB 9
WINNER 2017
01/22/17 12TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED FRANCESCO COCHETTI BOB 9
01/22/17  141ST FCI ALL BREED/CRUFTS ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO BOB,BIG-4 70
QUALIFIER 2018
03/18/17 142ND FCI ALL BREED ANTHONY KELLY BOB,BIG,BIS 342
03/19/17 143RD FCI ALL BREED CARMEN SALUD NAVARRO GUISADO BOB,BIG-2 33
06/18/17 147TH FCI ALL-BREED DUSAN PAUNOVIC BOB,BIG-3 24
07/14/17 148TH FCI ALL-BREED DENIS KUZELJ BOB,BIG-4 20
07/15/17 149TH FCI ALL-BREED OLGA ROMANOVA BOB,BIG-2 35
09/17/17 154th FCI ALL-BREED OLEG YANCHEV BOB 7
10/21/17 155th FCI ALL-BREED CATHY DELMAR BOB,BIG-2 33
10/22/17 156th FCI ALL-BREED SEAN DELMAR BOB,BIG,BIS-2 252
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED

11

PHIL HOF & INT CH SANGRE REAL'S CHASE D DREAM, PCCISB 30400C6 (M)

Owner: MARGARITA A VILLAREAL & HANNAH WONG Breeder: CHRISTOPHER, MARGARITA VILLAREA
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/19/17 9TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BILL SHELTON BOB,BIG 94 785
BREED
01/21/17 11TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL BILL SHELTON BOB,BIG-3 30
BREED
01/22/17 12TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL CARLA MOLINARI BOB,BIG-3 62
BREED
03/18/17 142ND FCI ALL BREED ANTHONY KELLY BOB,BIG-3 10
03/19/17 143RD FCI ALL BREED CARMEN SALUD NAVARRO GUISADO BOB,BIG-3 11
04/22/17 480TH PCCI ALL BREED STEVE GLADSTONE BOB,BIG-4 6
05/27/17 144TH FCI ALL-BREED WAYNE BURTON BOB,BIG-3 9
05/28/17 145TH FCI ALL-BREED MARJA TALVITIE BOB,BIG-3 9
06/17/17 146TH FCI ALL-BREED KAREN MCINTYRE BOB,BIG-2 20
06/18/17 147TH FCI ALL-BREED DUSAN PAUNOVIC BOB,BIG-2 20
07/15/17 149TH FCI ALL-BREED OLGA ROMANOVA BOB,BIG-3 8
08/19/17 151st FCI ALL-BREED GERARDO BERNARD BOB,BIG-2 29
08/20/17 152nd FCI ALL-BREED FRANCISCO RUIZ RODRIGUEZ BOB,BIG-2 30
09/16/17 153rd FCI ALL-BREED MASAMI URYU BOB,BIG,BIS-3 166
09/17/17 154th FCI ALL-BREED OLEG YANCHEV BOB,BIG,BIS-2 269
10/22/17 156th FCI ALL-BREED SEAN DELMAR BOB,BIG-3 5
11/26/17 158th FCI ALL-BREED SUSAN PACKER BOB,BIG-3 7

PHIL HOF/INT/AM GR/PAK/LKA/TWN/TH CH TOPAZ SILVER LINING (USA), PCCISB

12

Owner: ADELFA A AGUIRRE & CHERYL FRENCH Breeder: CHERYL A FRENCH
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/21/17 11TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED JACQUI WEEKES BOB,BIG,BIS-2 482 752
01/22/17 12TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL MICHAEL CAMAC BOB,BIG-2 62
BREED
03/18/17 142ND FCI ALL BREED ANTHONY KELLY BOB,BIG 46
03/19/17 143RD FCI ALL BREED CARMEN SALUD NAVARRO GUISADO BOB,BIG 47
06/17/17 146TH FCI ALL-BREED KAREN MCINTYRE BOB,BIG,BIS-3 115

PHIL HOF/APAC/SEA & UK CH, PW'17 KUTANI SNOWFALL (UK), PCCISB 8700G6 (

Breeder:

Owner: BELINDA C LADDARAN MRS W A CAIN

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
06/17/17 146TH FCI ALL-BREED KAREN MCINTYRE BOB,BIG,BIS-2 243 678
07/16/17 150TH FCI ALL-BREED SERGHEI VOLINETS BOB,BIG-4 27

09/17/17 154th FCI ALL-BREED OLEG YANCHEV BOB,BIG,BIS 345

10/21/17 155th FCI ALL-BREED CATHY DELMAR BOB,BIG-4 27

10/22/17 156th FCI ALL-BREED SEAN DELMAR BOB,BIG-2 36
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RANK NAME OF DOG, REGISTRATION NO. and SEX BREED

14
PHIL GR/BRA/APAC/SEA CH DOUBLE D FIELD OF DREAMS (BRA), PCCISB 33688

Owner: E CHUA & R F NATIVIDAD & L K CHUA & L UY Breeder: p BELOFF & S VETTORAZZO & V MORA
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
08/19/17 151st FCI ALL-BREED GERARDO BERNARD BOB,BIG,BIS-2 233 672
09/17/17 154th FCI ALL-BREED OLEG YANCHEV BOB,BIG 57

10/21/17 155th FCI ALL-BREED CATHY DELMAR BOB,BIG,BIS 303

10/22/17 156th FCI ALL-BREED SEAN DELMAR BOB,BIG-2 35

11/26/17 157th FCI ALL-BREED LYNETTE NIEMANN BOB,BIG-2 44

15
PHIL HOF/JR CH/PW'17 FOXFIRE BALLROOM BLITZ (SAF), PCCISB 40868Z3 (M)

Owner: RONALDO S HUELAR & RYAN S LAUREL Breeder: \Rs c BATTEY

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL

01/19/17 9TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL DESMOND MURPHY BOB,BIG-3 59 636
BREED

01/20/17 139TH FCI ALL BREED JOSE LUIS PAYRO BOB,BIG,BIS 548

10/22/17 156th FCI ALL-BREED SEAN DELMAR BOB,BIG-2 29

16
PHIL HOF/SEA CH/PW'17 LORAL'S CEO (USA), PCCISB 51373U3 (M)

Owner: MARK JEFFERSON G CHIU Breeder: | ORRETTA PYEATT & ALLEN PYEATT
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/19/17  9TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL MIGUEL ANGEL MARTINEZ BOB 1 608
BREED
01/20/17  10TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL DESMOND MURPHY BOB 1
BREED
01/22/17  141ST FCI ALL BREED/CRUFTS ROBERTO VELEZ-PICO BOB 9
QUALIFIER 2018
03/19/17 143RD FCI ALL BREED CARMEN SALUD NAVARRO GUISADO BOB,BIG-3 29
05/27/17 144TH FCI ALL-BREED WAYNE BURTON BOB,BIG,BIS 338
06/17/17 146TH FCI ALL-BREED KAREN MCINTYRE BOB,BIG-2 39
06/18/17 147TH FCI ALL-BREED DUSAN PAUNOVIC BOB,BIG,BIS-3 133
07/14/17 148TH FCI ALL-BREED DENIS KUZELJ BOB,BIG-2 35
07/16/17 150TH FCI ALL-BREED SERGHEI VOLINETS BOB 3

17
PHIL HOF/NZ/SUP/INT CH ALYESHKA TICKLED PINK (IMP NZL) (AUS), PCCISB 42

Owner: S BASCON & C KARAM & T LETELE & S HALLIDAY Breeder: s HALLIDAY & T LETELE

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/19/17 138TH FCI ALL BREED JOSE LUIS PAYRO BOB,BIG-2 81 586
04/23/17 481ST PCCI ALL BREED DAVID MILLER BOB,BIG-2 32

07/15/17 149TH FCI ALL-BREED OLGA ROMANOVA BOB,BIG,BIS-2 245

07/16/17 150TH FCI ALL-BREED SERGHEI VOLINETS BOB,BIG,BIS-2 228
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PHIL HOF/JR CH/PJW'17/PW'17 HEAVEN SENT TIDAL WAVE, PCCISB 10909E6 (M)

Owner: MAHARLIKA P KINTANAR Breeder: \AHARLIKA P KINTANAR

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/21/17 140TH FCI ALL BREED/PHILIPPINE FRANCESCO COCHETTI BOB,BIG 111 528
WINNER 2017
01/22/17  141ST FCI ALL BREED/CRUFTS RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BOB 18
QUALIFIER 2018

06/18/17 147TH FCI ALL-BREED DUSAN PAUNOVIC BOB,BIG-2 51

07/14/17 148TH FCI ALL-BREED DENIS KUZELJ BOB,BIG-3 34

07/15/17 149TH FCI ALL-BREED OLGA ROMANOVA BOB,BIG 53

08/20/17 152nd FCI ALL-BREED FRANCISCO RUIZ RODRIGUEZ BOB,BIG-2,BIS-2 249

11/26/17 158th FCI ALL-BREED SUSAN PACKER BOB 12

19
Owner: ROGELIO D CRUZ JR Breeder: saALTZMAN INGRID
DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/19/17 138TH FCI ALL BREED MICHAEL FORTE BOB,BIG-3 36 515
01/19/17 9TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL EDD BIVIN BOB,BIG-4 26
BREED
01/20/17 10TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL GUY SPAGNOLO BOB,BIG-2 40
BREED
01/21/17  11TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED JACQUI WEEKES BOB 17
01/21/17 140TH FCI ALL BREED/PHILIPPINE MICHAEL CAMAC BOB,BIG-4 36
WINNER 2017
07/14/17 148TH FCI ALL-BREED DENIS KUZELJ BOB,BIG-2 21
07/15/17 149TH FCI ALL-BREED OLGA ROMANOVA BOB,BIG-2 14
08/19/17 151st FCI ALL-BREED GERARDO BERNARD BOB,BIG-3 20
08/20/17 152nd FCI ALL-BREED FRANCISCO RUIZ RODRIGUEZ BOB,BIG,BIS 305
20

PHIL HOF/SEA/APAC CH/PW'17 HI-KEL TERRYDALE BIG SLICK CREME BRULEE (

Owner: HOUBERT BRYANN J UY & HOUBERT RHYGAN J UY Breeder: T KNL & K MCINDOE & S PETERKA & M

DATE SHOWCODE JUDGE AWARDS PTS TOTAL
01/19/17  9TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED JUAN LUIS MARTINEZ BOB,BIG-2 40 511
01/20/17 139TH FCI ALL BREED CARLA MOLINARI BOB,BIG-2 41
01/21/17  11TH ASIA PACIFIC ALL BREED JACQUI WEEKES BOB,BIG-3 41
01/21/17  11TH SOUTH EAST ASIA ALL RAFAEL DE SANTIAGO BOB,BIG 41
BREED
03/18/17 142ND FCI ALL BREED ANTHONY KELLY BOB,BIG,BIS-2 271
03/19/17 143RD FCI ALL BREED CARMEN SALUD NAVARRO GUISADO BOB,BIG-4 2
04/22/17 480TH PCCI ALL BREED STEVE GLADSTONE BOB,BIG-4 2
05/27/17 144TH FCI ALL-BREED WAYNE BURTON BOB,BIG-4 1
06/17/17 146TH FCI ALL-BREED KAREN MCINTYRE BOB,BIG 25
06/18/17 147TH FCI ALL-BREED DUSAN PAUNOVIC BOB,BIG-3 14
07/14/17 148TH FCI ALL-BREED DENIS KUZELJ BOB,BIG-4 2
07/15/17 149TH FCI ALL-BREED OLGA ROMANOVA BOB,BIG-3 4
07/16/17 150TH FCI ALL-BREED SERGHEI VOLINETS BOB,BIG-2 21
08/19/17 151st FCI ALL-BREED GERARDO BERNARD BOB,BIG-4 6
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